Spool type valves and solenoid valves
Series2600
Series2600
They have been designad to be easily assembled into groups or manifolds.
The 2600 series comprises a range of products classified according to the body size of 26mm divided into 3 types "UNE", "FLAT" and "VDMA".
Is not included the integral electrical connection
Z Construction characteristics
o

Pistons
Spools
Ordering codes for minature solenoid valves
Extruded aluminium barwith chemical nickel treatment and PTFE
(polytetrafleurethylene)
Die-cast aluminium
Oil resistan! nitrile rubber-HNBR
AISI 302 stainless steel
Technopolymer
Technopolymer
Aluminium 2011
The 15 mm. miniatura solenoid valvewith 1,1 mm. orífice has been selected far piloting this series ofvalves (see Series 300).
This results in low response times and reduced power consumption.
The valve can be supplied with the coil upward or downward (multipolar connections) depending on the application.
Codes are as follows:
Coil upward code
01 = miniaturesol. + 12VDC
02 = miniatura sol. + 24 V DC
05 = miniatura sol. + 24 V AC
06 = miniatura sol.110VAC
07 = miniatura sol. 230 V AC
08 = miniatura sol.+ 24 V DC 1W
09 = miniatura sol. + 24 V DC Earth faston
Coil downward code
11 = miniaturesol. + 12VDC
12 = miniatura sol.+ 24 V DC
15 = miniatura sol.+ 24 VAC
16 = miniaturesol.110VAC
17 = miniature sol. 230VAC
18 = miniaturesol. + 24 VDC 1W
19 = miniatura sol. + 24 V DC Earth faston
Miniature solenoid ,. us homologated are available (see Series 300).
Use and maintenance
The average life ofthe solenoid valve exceeds 50.000.000 cycles when used under optimum conditions.
Adequate lubrication reduces seals wear, justas properfiltering of supply air prevents the build-up of dirtthat can cause malfunction.
Ensure the valve is used within our recommended criteria far pressure and temperatura.
In dirty or dusty environments, the exhaust ports should be protected.
Seals kits are available far repairs.
Repairs must be made exclusively by specialized personnel.
1 1 160 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solelyfor informativa purposes and may be modified without notice
A
A
2
1 3
4
5
14
A
A
2
1 3
4
5
14
► Pneumatic - Spring
Fluid
Max. working pressure (bar)
Temperature "C
Flowrateat6barwithl>p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm)
Pilot ports size
Weight235g
Mínimum pilo! pressure 2 bar
► Pneumatic-Differential
Fluid
Max. working pressure (bar)
Temperature "C
Flowrateat6barwithl>p=1 (Nl/min)
Orifice size (mm)
Pilot ports size
... -~-~ ,..__y _: __ !'
,·;; ~--~
1. .. ~~